Andy Beshear Governor

Rebecca W. Goodman Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Commonwealth of Kentucky **Public Service Commission** 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

April 4, 2022

Damon R. Talley Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC P.O. Box 150 Hodgenville, KY 42748

RE: South Eastern Water Association, Inc. Case No. 2022-00065 - Filing Deficiency

The Commission Staff has reviewed the application in the above case. This filing is rejected for the reason set forth below.

Filing deficiency pursuant to:

1. <u>807 KAR 5:001, Section 15 (2) (b)</u>: Copies of franchises or permits, if any, from the proper public authority for the proposed construction or extension, if not previously filed with the commission.

You are requested to submit the information necessary to cure the deficiencies within 10 days of the date of this letter. If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at 502-564-3940.

Sincerely,

2 6. Andwell

Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director

Kent A. Chandler Chairman

Amy D. Cubbage Vice Chairman

KentuckyUnbridledSpirit.com



An Equal Opportunity Employer M/F/D

\*Honorable Damon R Talley Attorney at Law STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC 300 West Vine Street Suite 2100 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507-1801

\*Gerald E Wuetcher Attorney at Law STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC 300 West Vine Street Suite 2100 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507-1801

\*Joe D. Crawford President South Eastern Water Association, Inc. 147 East Somerset Church Road Somerset, KY 42503

\*Morris Vaughn Manager South Eastern Water Association, Inc. 147 East Somerset Church Road Somerset, KY 42503

\*South Eastern Water Association, Inc. 147 East Somerset Church Road Somerset, KY 42503